

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 392
by Representative St. Blanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"To amend and reenact R.S. 40:1749.12(11) and 1749.13(B)(1) and (E)(1) and (7) and to
enact R.S. 40:1749.13(B)(6), relative to the Louisiana Underground and Utilities and
Facilities"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, delete lines 8 and 9 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"Section 1. R.S. 40:1749.12(11) and 1749.13(B)(1) and (E)(1) and (7) are hereby
amended and reenacted and R.S. 40:1749.13(B)(6) is hereby enacted to read as follows:"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, delete lines 14 through 16 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"(11) "Large project excavation or demolition" means excavation or
demolition activity within a contiguous area that cannot reasonably be completed
within the requirements of R.S. 40:1749.13(B)(2).
* * *"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 8, after "mark-by-time," and before "the excavator" insert "not counting
weekends and holidays,"